Januniwadi, Dunetha,
?Mani Daman.

Sub. : Replacement of M.S. bridge for floculator at water treatment plant , Dabhel,
Nani Daman.

Dear Sir,

Your Tender for the work mentioned abovb has been accepted on behalf of the President of

India at your tender amount of T.12,65,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only),

Which is 1.00% Above the estimated cost of 2.12,77,720/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy Seven

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only).

You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of 2.63,250/- (Rupees Sixty Three

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) within 7 days of issue of this letter. The Performance Guarantee

shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in Clause-1 of the General Conditions of Contracts